Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/07/2007	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1332 Blue Hills Avenue	
City:	Bloomfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1205243	THE CLAW
Registration Number:	1113570	AFUCHE
Registration Number:	1120473	BLACK BEAUTY COWBELL
Registration Number:	1475867	COMFORT CURVE
Registration Number:	1671709	GENERATION II
Registration Number:	0880477	LATIN PERCUSSION LP
Registration Number:	1292158	LP
Registration Number:	1027337	
Registration Number:	1468980	
Registration Number:	1497645	SALSA
Registration Number:	1218357	SOMETHING VERY SPECIAL
Registration Number:	0955765	VIBRA-SLAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0576** 

900091939

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Bruso

Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMC-0223-AN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Bruso
Signature:	/Daniel E. Bruso/
Date:	11/14/2007

## Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment & Chase Release Confirmation for Reel-Frame 1090-0145#page1.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment & Chase Release Confirmation for Reel-Frame 1090-0145#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0577

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Michael A. Cantor, Esq.  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  Michael A. Cantor, Esq. Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South Bloomfield, CT 06002  1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # Reel/Frame 1090/0145  2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is to continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.  4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address.	THE ABOVE SPA	Party authorizing this Continuation States	MENDMENT is if) in the Statement.
			<u> </u>
<ol> <li>AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debto</li> <li>Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in iter</li> </ol>			
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also g name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) ir	pive new DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Complete Item 7a or item 7c; also complete items 7d-7	7b, and also 7g (if applicable).
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:			
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:			
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
		OTATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПҮ	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR   I	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NONE
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.			
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral	description, or describe collateral assigned.		
			a Dabtar which
<ol> <li>NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by</li> </ol>	NDMEN I (name of assignor, if this is an Assignmer by a Debtor, check here $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ $	it). If this is an Amendment authorized by TOR authorizing this Amendment.	a Deptor Willon
9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
Kaman Music Corporation	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	LINO LIMMINE		
10.0PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			
KMC-0223			

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/29/98)



November 7, 2007

Glenn M. Messemer Vice President, General Counsel & Asst. Secretary Kaman Corporation 1332 Blue Hills Avenue Bloomfield, CT 06002

Dear Mr. Messemer:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor to Chemical Bank New Jersey, N.A., hereby confirms that the following security interests of Latin Percussion, Inc. were released and discharged upon Kaman Music Corporation's purchase of Latin Percussion, Inc. on October 18, 2002:

The Claw (U.S. Reg. No. 1,205,243)
Afuche (U.S. Reg. No. 1,113,570)
Black Beauty Cowbell (U.S. Reg. No. 1,120,473)
Comfort Curve (U.S. Reg. No. 1,475,867)
Generation II (U.S. Reg. No. 1,671,709)
Latin Percussion LP (U.S. Reg. No. 880,477)
LP & Design (U.S. Reg. No. 1,292,158)
Man Beating Drum Design (U.S. Reg. No. 1,027,337)
Miscellaneous designs with overall triangular shape (U.S. Reg. No. 1,468,980)
Salsa (stylized) (U.S. Reg. No. 1,497,645)
Something Very Special (U.S. Reg. No. 1,218,357)
Vibra-Slap & Design (U.S. Reg. No. 955,765)
Dated 07/30/1993, recorded in the USPTO on 01/05/1994 at reel/frame 1068/0325 and 1090/0145.

Block-Type Percussion Instrument (U.S. Patent No. 4,898,061) Cowbell with Striking Ridge (U.S. Patent No. 4,981,065) Tambourine (Cyclops) (U.S. Patent No. D333,314) Dated 07/30/1993, recorded in the USPTO on 08/27/1993 at reel/frame 006898/0549.

You are hereby authorized to file UCC-3 Termination Statements with respect to all of the above Chemical Bank's filings with Latin Percussion, Inc.

Sincerely,

Peter Killea Vice President

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Two Corporate Drive – Suite 730, Shelton, CT 06484
Phone: 203-944-8427 - Fax: 203-944-8495
E-mail: peter.killea@chase.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0579

**RECORDED: 11/14/2007**